550 Chain Saw UT-10458

Page 1 of 12

ILLUSTRATED
PARTS LIST

PART NO. 17151
Printed in U.S A,
Price .35¢

i

HOMELITE® [

AN 550 SERIES

>N PROFESSIONAL
vt | CHAIN SAWS

- l - HonELs
850
- 530
2 o ] 580

iy

L &
UT10458

T

Ry, UT10497
A UT10498

-. UT10636

- U

HOMELITE

Homelite Dvimion of Texteon ng



Page 2 of 12

550 Chain Saw UT-10458

FIG. 1

550
590w
550SL

ALWAYS GIVE MQDEL AMD SERIAL NUMBER WHEKW DRDERING FARTH



550 Chain Saw UT-10458

550
550W
550SL

No. DeiaApiion “Part Mo, Gty.  Wa. DMERpon Fari Ho, Gy,
1 GRIP TOO1B=1A f 52 [FQLATOR- Yibratlen ATOA2T-4 2
2 PIN- Girecyve 124e2 1 53 FILTER- Fusl A-5gam 1
3 LEYER- Choke 12820 i Includes:

4 RO0- Ghoke 12348 1 1 FILTER- Falt SBE53-1 1
E BOOT- Choke rad Gea48 1 BE TAMNK- Fusl & QI A12385-38 1
& Pl Groows, choke 12423 1 66 MLUT- Hex, 10-24 gripon gizoa g
T FIN- Triggac LLTE S 1 ¥T 3CREW- Hek, Seme 10-24 x 1/2" B&048 1
8 PIN- Groevs, throttle letch 12481 1 58 PLATE- Splked bumpar [520W) A-124E1-B 1
9 SCREW- Drive &0001 1 B¥ FLATE- Spiked bumpsr (550, 55081 A-124B0-B 1
0 SPRING 12437 1 [tems M58 & B9 Include:
1 LOCKOYT 12830 1 -1 MEIT=- Heu 12-24 B106a 2
12 SPRIMG- Torslon, throttle Jakeh Ted&4 1 g1 WABHER- Lack 812 TOs1 2
8 SCAEW- 8et [atarting speed ad|.| 12440 1 &2 SCREW- FPan, 12-24 x 172" a0ped 2
14 LATCH- Thrgitie 124pd-1 1 &3 MNLIT- Hex, flange 2/8-18 12BED 2
15 TRIGQER- Throttia 12362 i 64 COUVER- Orivagaes (EEO, BEIW A-123H-1 1
18 3FRING- Throttle trigger 18441 ] NOTE: Ses Figurd 4 for 6605L D oags
17 ROD- Throttle 12350 1 Incirdes:
18 BOOT- Throttls rod GrEad 1 B5 ADJLUSTER- Gyvlde bar A-TEa4 1
18 COVER- Alr fliter A-TOCET-B 1 il PIH= Guitie har 2djominr Bao3e 1
Ineludes: ar PLATE- Gulde bar [outar) 70400 1
] MLIT= &jr flIber oooer A-GTRAE-2 1 &H BUBHING OB 1
| RINE- Astalning sBI1EAs 1 =] SCREW= Adjuzier fu-12748 1
by BAACKET: Cowar moyniing A-820FF 1 TO COVER- Gear 12134 1
22 INSERT= Alr fliter cover faolid) 18453 1 [l SCAEW= Pan, &32 x /B BOST1 -]
24 BOREW- Pan, 8-32 K 144" EiEFs 2 2 SCREW- Truss hd, B-32 x &°&" BGS4A 1
26 INFERT- Alr Inlet [neiched) 12580 1 T3 PLATE- Guide bar [innar] TG 1
28 FILTES ELEMEMT- Air 4108 1 74 BHACE- Throtile handle 12348-2A 1
27 SCREwW- Hax, Sams, 10-24 x 2 2184~ TOoEY g 7% SCREW- Hex, Sami1, 10-24 x 7/B" Agosg 1
28 CARBURETOM (3DC-894) A-SEELE 1 78 BOREW- Hew, Seme, 832 & 38" SR04 4
28 SPACER- Carburator 12340 1 7T SNUBBER- Resr A-TEBOE-A 1
30 COVER- Throtlle hanscls TEIA 1 T8 SHIELD= MuMiar A-TO2ES 1
31 BOAEW- Hex, Sema 10-24 2 BS8" BRISH & Inelugfag:
347 GROMMET- Cerbucalar adjustment B0 186 i ) aEAL TOATY 1
33 SCHEW- [dla apeas adjustmeni 12783 1 Bo CUSHION TO&TE 1
3 BRRI[MGE- ldle spsed scraw 12754 1 87 HEAT ISOLATOH BAAER 1
2F HANMDLE BAR- Full wrap-sround (E60YY] A-S3333 1 B2 BLMPER i 206 Z
Ineludeae: 83 HANDLE: Throttle A.70053-C 1
3 BUSHIMNG BH1B7 1 Imel udas:
37 BCAEW- Soc hd. 10-24 x 1" BE2da 4 B4 LINE- Sl ATORET 1
48 HAMNDLE BAR- Flush-cut {550, BE0EL) A=R40TT 1 Ineludea:
39 TUBING- 17 144" {manual tiler plok-up} Ba11a-48 1 13 GROMMET G352 1
Al GROMMET- Fyal line BEO4A T B MY 25302 5
41 TUBING- (fusl plek=up) 10 152* FAFF2-A2 T BT ELEEVE 26301 2
42 TUBRINGE- 10 174" {euts, aller plsk-up) garis-4r 1 8BS LIME- PLilan B 178" HET-1E T
43 CAP- Fual fillar {with 3501 Gesket) A-GEAD0-A 1 BS YALVE- Quilet chegk B-BEOTT
b CAP- QN Flliar (with 12126 Geekat) L 1 BG ¥&LVYE= Infet chack | A-12087 1
Herme 443 & 44 (nolucs; 1 PLUNGER- Masum &7l sump ABTRIS-A 1
45 VALYE- Chagk {duck BIl) Bad451 g Incluges:
4% FILTER« Poroyus meatal H3454 i 92 O RIWGE BE0E 1
7 CHAIN- Bard ape0z 1 2] ROD- Plien gar A - 1
4B RETAIMER RG0S 1 Ingiydes:
48 SCOREW- Fan hd. B x 144" BEFSG 1 54 MLUIT- Flunger 2082 1
50 FILTER- Ll A-44093 2 #5 BUTTOM- Mattudl silar BL084 1
51 SCREW- Hex, Some 10-24 x 34" BEDST 4 9B Q" RING Ea07d 1
ALways AVE MODEL AND EEAIAL NUMBER WHEN CROER|NG PARTS 3

Page 3 of 12



550 Chain Saw UT-10458 Page 4 of 12

9950
550w
550SL

FIG. 2

d ALWAYR GIVE MQDEL ANO SERIAL NUMBER WHEN ORDERING FARTS



550 Chain Saw UT-10458 Page 5 of 12

550
S50wW
550SL

Wa. Oweeriplion Ford Ho. &y, o, Gwmrplon Fart No. | Wty.
1 EHIELD- Cylinder A-12408-4 1 3 SCREW- Hek Sams B-32  A7A™ sagat 2
Inchudes: 39 ARRESTOR- Spark (STD on Ge0W only)  A-B3BG7-A 1
b BLIEHING- Nylon 12003 2 40 BCAEW- Cap hex o 1/4-20 x 58" B30z z
3 SCAEW- Hex Sems 10-24 x 5" BEQSD 1D 47 CASKET- Mulllar T 1
{4 TRAMSFIRMER A-1ERER-A 1 43 BORAEW- Pan 10-24 x 172 82078 1
Ineledeg: 43 WASHER- Ratalning {2783 1
5 SCREW- Hax washar ha. TOoRE -] 44 BUSHING- Stanier poat 12839 2
1 GROMMET 12181 1 48 PULLEY- Starier A-TO 09 1
7 PLATE- Indicalin 1avpa-A 1 Incucian:
£ MLIT- Hex oareterioak 10-24 B120E 3 48 WASHER- Mylon ganaa 1
# RETAIMER- Mut ) 12688 a 47 RCPFE- Starter A-U3B7E 1
10 BWITCH- Toggls A-12440 1 48 HING- Shkald retelning G387 E 1
Ineludems: 4% BHIELD- Spring (nnar) 12321-B 1
1" MUT- Hex T2OR4-A1 1 B0 EPRING- Fewind 12024 1
12 LEAD- Module A-1218 1 51 LOCK- Rewlnd apring 12465 1
18 GROMMET ARz7R 1 F2 SHIELD- Buring (evber) 12320-4 1
14 CONTACT- dreund TOvED 1 6 COYER=- Startar housing A=rQTa81 1
15 RECEFTACLE- Transfomar A-TOCS8 1 & DECAL- 650 Bages 1
18 CONTACT- Trengiermer 12788 g &% SCREW- Pan hd. 838 & 1/27 B2264 a
1T SCREW- Pan hd., plastiis 48 x 3% 2215 2 56 WABHER- Thrust [Irnar) Badae 1
18 TIE- Cablns 12208 1 {lor fm aprociost atly)
18 GRIF- Starting ropa S-905a2-A 1 &F AACE- Inmmr Edi2@-A T
Inel udes: 58 HEARING- Rplier adiz4 1
o’ (NGERT- RCpd ratalning TOOB=A 1 &R SPROCKET- 7 apline 7T - /87 plich .}l L 1
21 HOUSIMNG- Starter A-12800 1 0 DRUM & HUB A-BAT1T T
Includeg: &1 WASHER= Theyt 23850 i
22 BLUBHING- Startar Rope oM i 2 SHDE- Cluiah A=t 2 |
23 NUT- /i-2q gi238 1 Ba BPIDER- Giutsh g1l
24 STUG- Shoukdar 0T 2 B4 EPRING- Cfuteh BEE14-A &
25 WABHER- Flet 378" D, B40RD 1 85 SCABEW- Tork BR128 a
25 SPAING- Gtarter pawl asars 2 SCREW- Mach, pan hd, £-58x 3/8 (atemate)  E22E8 3
27 PAWL- Siarter Gulddz-p 2 E8 COVER- Clutch HIE2E 1
28 WhRBHER- Lock starier pawl B3O55 2 A CAPR- Mulfler (downdratt) (aecadery) A-TIE3E 1
& AOTOR 70824 1 Inglvdes: .
3 WASHER- Flat #8 &40 2 58 PLATE- Baffle 12483 1
31 SCRAEW- Hax Sama B-32 ¥ 1.25" AAE 2 =] SCREW- Hek Sama E-22 4 5/ L] 2
82 MODULE & CORE 13E858-4 1
45 SCREWY- Hex Barna 10-24 x T/8" Balgz 1
14 CLIP- Wire 12680 1
85 HOREW- How Serns 10-24 X §/4 mBast 1 ACCESEQRIEE
98 MUFFLER A=12411=10 5 SPROCKET & ORLM (TT-078" pHohi A1 14
3T CAP- MuMler axMEusl i22m0-1 1 WASHER- Thrust (Sour &praokat snly] L]

ALWAYS BIVE MOOEL AND SERIAL NUMBER WHEN QRDERING PARTE 5



550 Chain Saw UT-10458 Page 6 of 12

550
550W
550SL

FiG. 3

TOWAAC RETAINIKG FNDE

b8 10
S e e B

& ALWAYE GIVE MODEL AND SERIAL NLUMBER WHEN CRDERING PARTS



550 Chain Saw UT-10458

Mo Descrption Part No.  Qty,
1 SCRAEW- Haw, Sems 10-24 x B/8" 28050 7
£ SHIELD- Sawdusl ieaa@-2 1
3 BFARKPLLG OJ-A) EBETH-5 1

EPARKPLLE S04 [optianal ae027-5 1

4 GASKET= Intake manicle Ted1d-8 1

$ MANIFQLD- [ntake 12313 1

& GROMMET B4582 1

T SCRAEW- Hox Sams 10-24 x 1/2 #&04E ?

B DOMMECTOR- Caruralor 12848-5 1

i SPRING- Garter 12408 1

0 DEFLECTOR- Aur A-TRATE 1
Ingludes

i1 BEAL F&ATT 1

T2 PIETOK & FIN A-S38G0 T
Ingludas

13 PIETON RIMGE 19811 -]

14 CRAMHCAEE & CYLINDER A=FIBEE-1E 1
Ineludes

15 LINE- Pulss {3 25 lonp) RE1ET=13 1

14 FITTING- Tubws BEE23

17 NUT- Hey, T0-24 Qripee 812048 a

1& APRING- Chack valve BAETA 1

19 BALL- Chack valve a00a1 1

20 S AING 74388 2

21 RING- Retpining 12538 1

22 BUDY- Aulamabic g pump A-34235 1

23 SPRING- il pump B4R34 1

24 PLLIMGER- £ pump A-12098-B 1

25 GASKET 25244-1 2

28 COVER- Qi pump E9224-2C 1

27 BOAEW- Pan hd B-32 x 3/8 80571 3

28 FITTING- Steaight NrEE-1 1

28 BOLT- Guude bar 7095 1

3o PIM- Dowsl Ei7H 1

3 BOLT- Guide bar 12307 1

a2 SCREW- Hax Same 10-24 x 1 174 Sa0% 1

KR SCREW- Hax Bams 10-24 « 1 38" 8a05E 4

4 SCREW- Hex Semg {-24 x 2" Baosy 1

3k SCREW- Hax SEME 10-24 » 1 BA062 2

QAASKET- Muller (Mot shawn) BiTEO 1

& CLAMP- TOR1E 1

3T FILTER (1o cover pump vent hola) ToQa4 1

38 ETOP- Chan TOT0E 1

3% SCREW- Hex Setmg B-32 x /3" BBOgZ 2

40 RO Connacung A-TO300-1B 1

Ingludes

a1 SCAEW- 8oc, hd cap GEI1Y 7

42 BEARING- Caged A-T0733 1

43 KEY- Wooduft TECTA 1

dd PLATE- Back A-12338-0 1

Ineludes

45 SHLIBBER {RE2A 1

48 SEAL- main 12804 2

47 RAIMG- Retarning 12310 2

42 BEARING- Roller {memn) 33185 2

43 CRANKSHAFT ToeEg-2a 1

B0 LIME- Flasimln [acla culed pick-up) IE112-41 1

51 LINE- Qul A-TO2GY 1

Includes
52 MNUT- Comprassien 25308 2
23 SLEEYE- Compresaicn 25301 1
GROMMET {Not shown) 333121 4

ALWAYE QIVE MODEL AMD SERIAL NUMBER WHEN CRDERING PARTS

Page 7 of 12

5350
550W
5508L



550 Chain Saw UT-10458

Mo DasinpHen Fart Mo, Oty
KIT- Chain brake A-EE818 f
Inglugdng
1 SCREW- Gow; cap ha adze-1
2 WASHER 32872 3
3 SPRING- Breke lover Qa3 1
[} SLEEVE- |avar 2 e 1
B COVER- Drrsacaas A-BGRAG- 1
Ineludea
-] NUT- Canterdock #1204 1
¥ Pi= Gulde bar adjusting SA038 1
3 SCREW- Quida Bar adjusting 0463 1
L “0 RING® L 1:larg | 1
10 LEVER- Braka w/guars ABOTTE=-A 1
Ineludes
11 BEARING- Roflar S 1
i "E* RING T0E25 1
12 SFRING- Lagkimg laver 93800 1
4 LEVER- Logking A3 1
16 SCREW- Shoulder HETTE 1
1@ BRAKE BAND A 4580 1
Inglugoy
17 “E" RING 9580 1
i CBLM & HUB A-TIT-E 1
1@ BCREW- Pary vl 1/4-20 » 5/8 B2DAs 1
20 SCREW. Truss hd 5-32 x 38 BUGdE: 1
21 PLATE= Guids bar o0 1
28 SOREW- Hex hd Boma B-32 « 173" Ban42 2
23 STOP- Chain TGS 1

ALWAYS GIVE MODEL AMD SERIAL NUMEER WHEN URDERING PARTS

Page 8 of 12



550 Chain Saw UT-10458

Ha. Descrptlan

1 KIT- Hand guard
Incluckas

) WASHER- Flad

3 BOREW- Shaulkiar

4 WASHER- Eellaviile

550
550W

NOT SHOWM
KIT- Mand guard (nght)
Includes
SCAEW- Hex soc |, 10-24 x 3/8
MUT- Cenlerioek
WASHER

EXCHAMGER- Huat (REcRERS Ty}
Ingludus
INBERT= AIr fiter covar
SCREW- Hax Same2-32 x 1/2%
MUT- Hes, centarlock 532

A-T22ET-0 1

az21K
Bi20a
BA4QLE-T

k> ra

AS4GET 1

1240
SB048
B12e3

P

NQTE Haal Exchanger will mot b pvacatle until Fall 1678

ALWAYE GIVE MODEL AND BERIAL NUMBER WHEN ORDERING FAHTS

Page 9 of 12



550 Chain Saw UT-10458

10

FIG. 8

550
550W
550SL

. Dasgription Parl Ho, Gy

1 SGAEW- Valve B-32 2 316~ * OqBEa 3
2 VALVE- Chaka 1:E1-A 1
3 SHAFT ABSEMBLY- Choke 12e20-A 1
4 BALL- Choke friction * EO081 2
F SPAING- Chake frigtren T 34238 2
¢ SCREEN- Fusl inlat " BaZ43 b
7 DIAPHRAGRM- Pump £ BAZEY %
B GQABKET- Pump + BYO0R I
@ COVER= Fual pump TOQD 1
10 SCREW- Fump ocver BaERd 4
11 WABHER- Mylon 10754 1
18 SPRING- Thrattle return L BTOOE 1
13 SHAFT- Throdlie TO8Z3 1
14 MEEDLE- High spead ‘FoTEd 1
1E MEE[LLE- (ola apamd ' TRE23-a 1
18 SPAING- Neadta ad)ustment ! B4238 2
17 YALWE- Throttle 1410 1
18 PLUG- Welgh, ole 38~ * EGE18 1
18 SPRING Metaring lavar T REL] 1
B0 LEVER- Mélarng * GdodE 1
21 GASKET- Melenng diphragm + B4 1
22 DIAPHRAGH: Mataring + B2 1
22 COVER- Maltaring Jdiaphragm 8400 1
24 SOAEW- Melering cover 34489 L]
25 SCREW- Malanng [aver pity T B4HAR 1
28 PIN- Matering laver 1 p4Rg4 i
27 VALWE- Ingert nesdle M- 1
2B CLIP= Throftie shatt TaaaT g
28 FITTING- Fusl (elbaw) BIOES 1
REPAIR KIT B4E7E 1
GABKET 5ET BroTo 1
EASKET/DIAFPHBAGM KIT ' T8 1
SHECK YALYE REPAIR KIT w10 1
BLLIG Welsh mean * BEdAZ 1

* mndicdtas conlanta of Repeir Ki
+ |ndicates oorients of Qaskat/Thaphmgm Kit

ALWAYE GNVE MODEL AWND BERIAL NUMBER WHENM ORDERING PARTS

Page 10 of 12



550 Chain Saw UT-10458

ACCESSORIES AND TOOLS

ACCESSORIES

Compound (GC4) Silgone Graaze for transformar apring
Adhesiva (14 gram tube) cylindar shileld bushing end
bumper In beck plate

Starter Bope- 260 i, real -#6

Tublng, Aubbar- 10, -fusl & oll

Tuking, Aubbar- 10 %, -pulsa lina

Tubing, Rublwer- 10 ft. -tusl plek-up

Sprackat & Drum (SL unite anly) (Spur type)

Silagtle- for gylinder Hanga, mufflar gaskat and

muifilar screws,

TOOLS

Bit, Torx- {driva with 1/4" socket-cluteh plate seraws)
Bit, Torx- [driva with 816" socket=tiutch plate scraws)
C.0, Test Lamp-Ignition check

Key, Hex- Connecting Rod

Puller, Rotor

Screwdriver (550/5505L) usa to drive BBE51 wranah
Shim- Yeltow O20 -Rotor Alr Gep

Slesva- Seal ~crankshaft assembly

Tool & Plunger -Plstan Pl agsatnbly and ramoval

Taoaol, Clutch Remaval --3 shea |ined

Wranch, Caompination (650W) -Guide bar nuts

Wrench, Sockaf -Soark plug

Kay, Hax 3/18" tor multler screws-usa with GBEBT wrench
Wranch, Combination {will suparseds 345624 in Fall 1678

22838-A
o827

570Ba-1
Ba112-88
B3157-84
B4772-99
A-84118-2
24823

17115-0
17115-02
A-24B84
23528
A-24220
24511
24853
23753
A=24871
A-17145
A-24284
BAEE
Qa4
17502

ALWAYS QIVE MODEL AND SERIAL NUMBER WHEN QRDERING PARTS

Page 11 of 12

550
550W
550SL

1



550 Chain Saw UT-10458 Page 12 of 12

ATCHEL

HOMELITE [ZLEL

Homelite Division of Textron Inc.



